# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mudd, LLC		105/13/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paper, Denim and Cloth, LLC	
Street Address:	1407 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78383913	COUTURE (STYLIZED)
Serial Number:	76243600	MUDD
Serial Number:	78140781	OUR NAME IS MUDD
Serial Number:	76398679	
Serial Number:	78366772	
Registration Number:	2776750	BABY MUDD
Registration Number:	2686842	MUDD
Registration Number:	2748577	MUDD SPORT
Registration Number:	1992148	MUDD
Registration Number:	2754312	MUDD SPORT
Registration Number:	2537262	MUDD
Registration Number:	2741923	OUR NAME IS MUDD
Registration Number:	2397457	MUDD

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0685

900043554

Registration Number:	2257203		
Registration Number:	2770147	MUDD SPORT	
Registration Number:	2767674		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)772-6268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 772 6000

Email: elayne.ricci@hellerehrman.com
Correspondent Name: John C. Wilson/Elayne G. Ricci

Address Line 1: 333 Bush Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-2878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40955-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Wilson
Signature:	/john c. wilson/
Date:	03/06/2006

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MUDD, LLC to Paper, Denim and Cloth, LLC - Amd to Articles of Incorporation - New York#page1.tif source=MUDD, LLC to Paper, Denim and Cloth, LLC - Amd to Articles of Incorporation - New York#page2.tif source=MUDD, LLC to Paper, Denim and Cloth, LLC - Amd to Articles of Incorporation - New York#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0686

State of New York } ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

January 10, 2006



Special Deputy Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0687

F040513000732

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

# MUDD, LLC

Under section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is MUDD LLC

SECOND: The date of filing of the Articles of Organization is February 6, 1996.

THIRD: The Articles of Organization are herby amended to change the name of the Limited Liability Company.

FOURTH: To effect the above amendment Article First of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to read as follows:

(FIRST): The name of the Limited Liability Company is Paper, Denim and Cloth, LLC.

Dated this 13th day of May 2004.

/s/ Richard Gilbert

Richard Gilbert, Authorized Person

NCR - 26

(fige) 1/goldsm/540890)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0688

F040513000732

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

MUDD LLC

UNDER SECTION 203 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY LAW

FILER:

Fried Frank Harris Shriver & Jacobson LLP One New York Plaza New York, NY 10004

48.43 Tu 12:20

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 1 3 2004

IAXS LAP

NCR - 26

DRAWDOWN

2

04051300077/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 03/06/2006**